502275175 03/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alejandro Nunez	03/13/2013
Jose Bengochea	03/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pediatric Innovations USA, LLC
Street Address:	1450 NW 87th Avenue, Suite 210
City:	Doral
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33172

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29445779

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3054458484

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3054471617

Email: patent@sanchelima.com
Correspondent Name: Jesus Sanchelima, Esq.
Address Line 1: 235 SW Le Jeune Road
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	330030
-------------------------	--------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jesus Sanchelima

Total Attachments: 2

source=130315at.ExecutedAssig.330030#page1.tif source=130315at.ExecutedAssig.330030#page2.tif

__OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 030030 FRAME: 0295

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Alejandro Nunez & Jose Bengochea hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors", residing at 1450 NW 87th Avenue, Doral, Florida 33172, U.S.A, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PORTABLE HANGING POUCH for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 02/15/2013, Serial No. 29/445.779; and

WHEREAS, Pediatric Innovations USA, LLC, a Florida company, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", having a place of business at 1450 NW 87th Avenue, Doral, Florida 33172 U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and the World.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the "Inventors", have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said "Assignee", the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said "Assignee", as the assignee of our entire rights, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said "Assignee", its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said "Assignee", or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent

1

to be issued to said "Assignee", make all rightful onths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to said "Assignee", its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

INVENTORS				
Dated: 3/13/13	Alejandro Nunez			
Dated: 3/13/13	Jose Bengochea	Les		
STATE OF FLORIDA)			
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADS) SS)			
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED b	sefore me this 13 day of March. 2013	.		
Notary Public Sanchel				
My Commission Expires:				